CITY COUNCIL

BILL UPHOFF MARK A. WARONEK JAMES GAZELEY CINDY SEGAWA BARRY WAITE



ADMINISTRATION

CITY MANAGER ANDREW VIALPANDO

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Lomita City Council, at its meeting of April 16, 2024, approved Resolution No. 2024-09, which declares its intention to levy and collect assessments within the Lomita Landscape Maintenance District No. 1 for fiscal year commencing July 1, 2024, and ending June 30, 2025.

No new improvements or substantial changes in the existing improvements are contemplated.

The public hearing on the levy of the proposed assessment is scheduled for 6:00 p.m., Tuesday, June 4, 2024, in the Council Chambers at Lomita City Hall, 24300 Narbonne.

For more information about this project, please contact the Public Works Department at 310-325-7110, ext. 124, between the hours of 7:30 a.m. and 5:30 p.m. Monday through Thursday and from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. on alternate Fridays.

At the public hearing you may be heard, or you may write to the City Council in support of or in opposition to this matter. If you challenge the decision of the City Council in court, you may be limited to raising only those issues that were raised at this public hearing or in written correspondence delivered to the City Council at or before the hearing. **You will be allowed three (3) minutes** to speak before the City Council.

In compliance with the American with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to participate in this hearing, please contact the office of the City Clerk at (310) 325-7110. Notification at least 48 hours prior to the meeting will enable the City to make reasonable arrangements to allow participation at this hearing.

I, Kathleen Horn Gregory, City Clerk of the City of Lomita, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that I published this notice in the Daily Breeze on Saturday, May 4, 2024. A copy of said notice is on file in the Office of the City Clerk.

Kathleen Horn Gregory, MMC City Clerk